
Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Pavement Restoration of approximately 16 miles of I-20 from the Warren County Line to the Natchez Trace, known as Federal Aid Project
No. IM-0020-01(254) / 108143301 in Hinds County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $12,458,834.25

Superior Asphalt, Inc. Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. A J Construction, Inc.

$9,921,331.74 $10,271,844.64 $12,154,336.11

1 2 3

0010 202-B045 Removal of Cement Treated Base, All Depths 110.000 SY 16.00 15.00 15.00

0020 202-B073 Removal of Concrete Pavement, All Depths 110.000 SY 350.00 315.00 315.00

0030 202-B096 Removal of Debris and Sand From Box Culvert, 10-foot and Greater Width 1,113.000 LF 60.00 60.00 60.00

0040 202-B158 Removal of Guard Rail, Including Rails, Posts and Terminal Ends 15,778.000 LF 6.50 6.25 6.25

0050 202-B162 Removal of Impact Attenuator 2.000 EA 700.00 650.00 650.00

0060 202-B240 Removal of Traffic Stripe 75,836.000 LF 3.00 2.75 2.75

0070 202-B273 Removal of Debris and Sand From Box Culvert, 6-foot to Less than 10-foot Width 477.000 LF 60.00 60.00 60.00

0080 203-G002 Excess Excavation, LVM, AH 3,075.000 CY 15.00 35.00 35.00

0090 209-A005 Geotextile Stabilization, Type V, Non-Woven 5,250.000 SY 3.00 5.00 5.00

0100 304-D002 Granular Material, Crushed Stone 300.000 TON 110.00 175.00 182.37

0110 403-A001 12.5-mm, HT, Asphalt Pavement 725.000 TON 160.00 153.00 175.16

0120 403-A003 12.5-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement 3,234.000 TON 158.00 178.00 212.79

0130 403-A004 19-mm, HT, Asphalt Pavement 1,010.000 TON 135.00 132.00 118.25

0140 403-A013 9.5-mm, HT, Asphalt Pavement 1,732.000 TON 145.00 153.00 75.00

0150 403-S002 Joint Sealant 5,930.000 LF 2.00 0.85 3.50

0160 406-D001 Fine Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths 505,150.000 SY 2.50 2.75 2.20

0170 407-A001 Asphalt for Tack Coat 5,856.000 GAL 3.00 3.35 2.87

0180 413-B001 Cleaning and Sealing Joints 54,437.000 LF 3.50 3.50 3.50

0190 503-A003 9" and Variable Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Broom Finish 110.000 SY 550.00 510.00 510.00

0200 503-B001 Saw Cut, Longitudinal Joints 164.000 LF 0.01 0.01 0.01

0210 503-C010 Saw Cut, Full Depth 7,010.000 LF 2.50 0.01 0.01

0220 503-D001 Concrete for Base Repair 12.000 CY 350.00 350.00 350.00

0230 503-E002 Tie Bars, No. 5 Deformed Drilled and Epoxied or Grouted 256.000 EA 10.00 10.00 10.00

0240 503-F002 1" Smooth Dowel Bars, Drilled & Epoxied or Grouted 144.000 EA 12.50 12.50 12.50

0250 606-B003 Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1, 'W' Beam, Metal Post 13,301.000 LF 35.00 34.40 34.40

0260 606-B011 Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1, Thrie Beam, Metal Post 100.000 LF 65.00 63.00 63.00
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Pavement Restoration of approximately 16 miles of I-20 from the Warren County Line to the Natchez Trace, known as Federal Aid Project
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1 2 3

0270 606-B013 Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1, Thrie Beam, Transition Section 25.000 LF 70.00 65.00 65.00

0280 606-C003 Guard Rail, Cable Anchor, Type 1 28.000 EA 1,350.00 1,225.00 1,225.00

0290 606-D009 Guard Rail, Bridge End Section, Type C 8.000 EA 2,200.00 2,100.00 2,100.00

0300 606-D012 Guard Rail, Bridge End Section, Type D Modified 2.000 EA 2,900.00 2,650.00 2,650.00

0310 606-D020 Guard Rail, Bridge End Section, Type H, Metal Post 6.000 EA 2,900.00 2,650.00 2,650.00

0320 606-D022 Guard Rail, Bridge End Section, Type I 5.000 EA 4,200.00 4,000.00 4,000.00

0330 606-E005 Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Flared 19.000 EA 4,000.00 3,805.00 3,805.00

0340 606-E007 Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Non-Flared 28.000 EA 4,100.00 3,855.00 3,855.00

0350 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 100,000.00 250,000.00 1,373,032.82

0360 619-A1001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 74.000 MI 1,100.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

0370 619-A2001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 72.000 MI 1,100.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

0380 619-A3001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White 105.000 MI 1,100.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

0390 619-A5001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail 18,808.000 LF 0.40 0.35 0.35

0400 619-C6001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Marker 5,017.000 EA 4.25 4.00 4.00

0410 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet 129.000 SF 10.00 7.66 17.00

0420 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More 496.000 SF 10.00 7.66 17.00

0430 619-G4005 Barricades, Type III, Single Faced 48.000 LF 21.00 15.94 37.00

0440 619-G7001 Warning Lights, Type "B" 8.000 EA 175.00 134.81 470.00

0450 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 600,000.00 675,000.00 1,234,194.53

0460 626-A001 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip White 35.000 MI 4,200.00 4,000.00 4,000.00

0470 626-B002 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 37.000 MI 8,000.00 7,800.00 7,800.00

0480 626-E001 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 36.000 MI 8,000.00 7,700.00 7,700.00

0490 626-G004 Thermoplastic Double Drop Detail Stripe, White 18,808.000 LF 2.60 2.50 2.50

0500 627-K001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 5,017.000 EA 11.00 10.00 10.00

0510 629-A005 Vehicular Impact Attenuator, 70 MPH 2.000 EA 50,000.00 42,850.00 42,850.00

0520 630-F006 Delineators, Guard Rail, White 358.000 EA 25.00 23.00 23.00
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0530 630-F007 Delineators, Guard Rail, Yellow 100.000 EA 25.00 23.00 23.00

0540 630-G005 Type 3 Object Markers, OM-3R or OM-3L,  Post Mounted 18.000 EA 150.00 125.00 125.00

0550 907-402-A002 Open Graded Friction Course, 9.5-mm Mixture 21,043.000 TON 160.00 157.00 167.91

0560 907-402-B001 Bituminous Tack Coat 54,123.000 GAL 3.45 4.00 3.51

0570 907-405-A001 Stone Matrix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Mixture 1,391.000 TON 200.00 220.00 414.68

0580 907-420-A001 Undersealing 1,000.000 LBS 8.00 8.00 8.00

0590 907-515-A001 Fiber Reinforced Polymer Patching Material 15,640.000 LBS 5.50 5.00 5.00

0600 907-906001 Trainees 520.000 HRS 5.00 5.00 5.00

0610 304-F001 3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base 1,500.000 TON

0620 304-F002 Size 610 Crushed Stone Base 1,500.000 TON 80.00

0630 304-F003 Size 825B Crushed Stone Base 1,500.000 TON 85.00 85.00
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Pavement Restoration of approximately 16 miles of I-20 from the Warren County Line to the Natchez Trace, known as Federal Aid Project
No. IM-0020-01(254) / 108143301 in Hinds County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $12,458,834.25

APAC - Mississippi, Inc.

$13,125,674.90

4

0010 202-B045 Removal of Cement Treated Base, All Depths 110.000 SY 15.00

0020 202-B073 Removal of Concrete Pavement, All Depths 110.000 SY 315.00

0030 202-B096 Removal of Debris and Sand From Box Culvert, 10-foot and Greater Width 1,113.000 LF 60.00

0040 202-B158 Removal of Guard Rail, Including Rails, Posts and Terminal Ends 15,778.000 LF 6.25

0050 202-B162 Removal of Impact Attenuator 2.000 EA 650.00

0060 202-B240 Removal of Traffic Stripe 75,836.000 LF 2.75

0070 202-B273 Removal of Debris and Sand From Box Culvert, 6-foot to Less than 10-foot Width 477.000 LF 60.00

0080 203-G002 Excess Excavation, LVM, AH 3,075.000 CY 35.00

0090 209-A005 Geotextile Stabilization, Type V, Non-Woven 5,250.000 SY 5.00

0100 304-D002 Granular Material, Crushed Stone 300.000 TON 198.00

0110 403-A001 12.5-mm, HT, Asphalt Pavement 725.000 TON 218.00

0120 403-A003 12.5-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement 3,234.000 TON 278.00

0130 403-A004 19-mm, HT, Asphalt Pavement 1,010.000 TON 154.00

0140 403-A013 9.5-mm, HT, Asphalt Pavement 1,732.000 TON 183.00

0150 403-S002 Joint Sealant 5,930.000 LF 3.25

0160 406-D001 Fine Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths 505,150.000 SY 2.66

0170 407-A001 Asphalt for Tack Coat 5,856.000 GAL 3.86

0180 413-B001 Cleaning and Sealing Joints 54,437.000 LF 3.50

0190 503-A003 9" and Variable Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Broom Finish 110.000 SY 510.00

0200 503-B001 Saw Cut, Longitudinal Joints 164.000 LF 0.01

0210 503-C010 Saw Cut, Full Depth 7,010.000 LF 0.01

0220 503-D001 Concrete for Base Repair 12.000 CY 350.00

0230 503-E002 Tie Bars, No. 5 Deformed Drilled and Epoxied or Grouted 256.000 EA 10.00

0240 503-F002 1" Smooth Dowel Bars, Drilled & Epoxied or Grouted 144.000 EA 12.50

0250 606-B003 Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1, 'W' Beam, Metal Post 13,301.000 LF 34.40

0260 606-B011 Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1, Thrie Beam, Metal Post 100.000 LF 63.00
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Pavement Restoration of approximately 16 miles of I-20 from the Warren County Line to the Natchez Trace, known as Federal Aid Project
No. IM-0020-01(254) / 108143301 in Hinds County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $12,458,834.25

APAC - Mississippi, Inc.

$13,125,674.90

4

0270 606-B013 Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1, Thrie Beam, Transition Section 25.000 LF 65.00

0280 606-C003 Guard Rail, Cable Anchor, Type 1 28.000 EA 1,225.00

0290 606-D009 Guard Rail, Bridge End Section, Type C 8.000 EA 2,100.00

0300 606-D012 Guard Rail, Bridge End Section, Type D Modified 2.000 EA 2,650.00

0310 606-D020 Guard Rail, Bridge End Section, Type H, Metal Post 6.000 EA 2,650.00

0320 606-D022 Guard Rail, Bridge End Section, Type I 5.000 EA 4,000.00

0330 606-E005 Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Flared 19.000 EA 3,805.00

0340 606-E007 Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Non-Flared 28.000 EA 3,855.00

0350 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 1,000,000.00

0360 619-A1001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 74.000 MI 1,000.00

0370 619-A2001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 72.000 MI 1,000.00

0380 619-A3001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White 105.000 MI 1,000.00

0390 619-A5001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail 18,808.000 LF 0.35

0400 619-C6001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Marker 5,017.000 EA 4.00

0410 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet 129.000 SF 10.00

0420 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More 496.000 SF 10.00

0430 619-G4005 Barricades, Type III, Single Faced 48.000 LF 23.00

0440 619-G7001 Warning Lights, Type "B" 8.000 EA 250.00

0450 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 1,480,000.00

0460 626-A001 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip White 35.000 MI 4,000.00

0470 626-B002 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 37.000 MI 7,800.00

0480 626-E001 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 36.000 MI 7,700.00

0490 626-G004 Thermoplastic Double Drop Detail Stripe, White 18,808.000 LF 2.50

0500 627-K001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 5,017.000 EA 10.00

0510 629-A005 Vehicular Impact Attenuator, 70 MPH 2.000 EA 42,850.00

0520 630-F006 Delineators, Guard Rail, White 358.000 EA 23.00
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Pavement Restoration of approximately 16 miles of I-20 from the Warren County Line to the Natchez Trace, known as Federal Aid Project
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APAC - Mississippi, Inc.
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4

0530 630-F007 Delineators, Guard Rail, Yellow 100.000 EA 23.00

0540 630-G005 Type 3 Object Markers, OM-3R or OM-3L,  Post Mounted 18.000 EA 125.00

0550 907-402-A002 Open Graded Friction Course, 9.5-mm Mixture 21,043.000 TON 192.25

0560 907-402-B001 Bituminous Tack Coat 54,123.000 GAL 3.85

0570 907-405-A001 Stone Matrix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Mixture 1,391.000 TON 320.00

0580 907-420-A001 Undersealing 1,000.000 LBS 8.00

0590 907-515-A001 Fiber Reinforced Polymer Patching Material 15,640.000 LBS 5.00

0600 907-906001 Trainees 520.000 HRS 5.00

0610 304-F001 3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base 1,500.000 TON

0620 304-F002 Size 610 Crushed Stone Base 1,500.000 TON

0630 304-F003 Size 825B Crushed Stone Base 1,500.000 TON 85.00
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